2-Needle, Lockstitcher with Needie Feed,
Automatic Thread Trimmer and Reverse Feed

BECAF Y BERYY >V

290056303

No.0547-05






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explaration of codes
1} "% " mark.........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for inforlﬁation of change”.
2101 refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "GQty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the comresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

ANy Y2 B ZTHRBICELT
1.7 3FE #osesHna

B BEOA—Y Ty S IChBLTSEERRES hiBaeBEHRLET.
EERER" EEBRYZ N £#2RLTIEZY,
2101 e R—=YTO" ZFE OHAESWL TS L,

2. HEROBFR, BHERL. 0.1, 25F508ER, BT (BAX-ML) 2XRLET,
3 HERo () B EBREBRLTWSFERTHEI EE=ERLET.

1

b AFAMR=YD -~ - - = RiE BEKTHSIIEEERLET.



CONTENTS
H R

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... .00 1
TR - SMAROME

2. MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ... ... s 3
- 415 Y - BHERIR

3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONEN TS ... e e 5
% . FHEIE

4. FEFED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
3 ) BHETAR

5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
X A S B ORIE

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .o 11
DL |

7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... e 13
BT 1) 2 %

8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
T A= B

S LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS . i e e e 17
N

16. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONEN TS o i 19
HATHE
11 BEXCLUSIVE PARTS BY STITCH SPECIFICATION ...t 20

SRS RIS,
(1) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “A”
SR A" SIS,
(2 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “G” .o e 20
Mt “G” EHEE

...................................................... 15

............................... 20

(3) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “C” ... ... i, 21
LR “C7 ARG
12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .. ... o ca e 22

TV - B LS R

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. .. \\\ oottt 23
N N AN BB XLERR

14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
NI RAN— - RESEEEG TR

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ROLHEERR

16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS . ...\ttt e e e 27
E—H—-T7-Y —[E&R

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH—-1152—4
LH-1152~-4 HEESS



18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLH-1152-5,~-6,~7 ..... P e 27
LH~-1152-5, -6, —7 HAERY
19. TABLE OF EXCHANGINGGAUGE PARTS . ... ......cooiiiiiiinnnnn, e 29

20

Y~ VR ER

(1) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION * S” L, AT "GT L. B R PR 29
{(‘ﬁ{__ﬁﬁé i€ S" s “A” , “Gil %
(2) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “C 7 i e e e e 30

SRk “C” H
(3) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS COMMON TO ALL STITCH SPECIFICATIONS .. 31
SRR ~ VR — R

.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..ottt e e 32
EEFEHY AL
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .o oottt et e e e e e e e i 33

s
2
7’t§l



< 0
o 0
|

S

@ oo
|

[\
|
|

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRR - 4136BER



REF NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ ___ ___ 1 DESCRIPTION _____. | S S SR aty,
1 5S8-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .5 wlbI%y 11/64-40 1=8.5 7
2 103-00807 SIDE PLATE b 14 1
3 09 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE b 14 1
4 101-01004 GASKET Yh AN YEY 1
5 01  §S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v5%3 11/64-40 L=11 1
5 0T DZ11Z-555-R00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE IV VAT A I
7 02  SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IILIEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 02 [3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BVay ne 47 FHx 1
9 03 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASH. 7 Ivh evR 1

10 03  8§-71107310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LI 11/64-40 L=7 1

T1 T0T-0200% RUBBER PLUG NATIY T 1T T T

12 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FALY 3

13 10 B1114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN APTYHE - 1

14 10 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhyIIy 3/16-32 1

15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG FALY 2

16 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 A%y 0=7.5 1=3.5 T

17 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1

18 101-00808 GASKET AV BN ¥%y 1

19 101-00758 FACE PLATE ASH. AV{E 73 1

20 09  101-60851 FACE PLATE ASH. AV{R(J3) 1

71 SS=7IITTZ0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IWSEy 11/64-40 L=10.5 3

22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 PALY D=12.5 L=4 2

23 101-01599 THREAD GUIDE, D {b7vF4 D i

24 55-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }5Z%Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

25 07  101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, € {b7v3#1 C 1

75 SS-Z0907T0-SF SCREW §764-40 L=7 5%y 9/64-40 L=7 1

27 101-01103 PLATE 7T 7 774 1

28 5$-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 yA¥7%y 1/8-44 L=7.5 4

29 B1123-552-000-4 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD Fyb vin - 1

30 09  B1123-552-A00 THRED TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD Fyb vhn - 1

K3 SSTTTIUSTO-SF SCREW T1764-40 L=5 TIPSEy 11/64-40 =5 T

32 04  101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B {b7v#4 B I

33 $8-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b3239 9/64-40 L=6 1

34 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AbMIN R TVH Fa-tIn Y 1

35 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWLTEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

76 U7 T0T-01202 THREAD GUIDE, & {M’/H X I

37 B1132-512-000 NUT Fve v b /7‘{ PAFYT 1

38 TA-1050604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY D=1 5 L=5.5 1

39 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bALY D=7.5 L=3.5 1

40 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AN Y48 P % 1

4T SS-TTI0GIG-SP SCREW T1764-40 L=5 INESEy 11/64-420 L= 5 7

42, 05  101-45601 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32” TO 7/16” AN Y44 b8 ) 3/32;7/16 1

43 $8-2110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IM¥53Y 11/64-40 1=8.5 2

44 05  101-30300 THROAT PLATE 3/16” {20042 (P=4) 3/16 1

45 05  101-45506 BED SLIDE, R1GHT 3/32” TO 7/16 AN VR 3% 3/32;7/16 1

15 J75-02601 BED SCREW STUD INET Y] 7

47 161-00550 BED SLIDE ASM. {328 1% 73 1

48 06 1061-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F 4h7v4 F 93 1

49 06 B1131-528-000 FELT {b7vFH1 {M¥L (N

50 066  101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F 1b7vi{ F (N

51 U6 SS-5U3UGT0-SP SCREW ~9/64-40 L=6 V5x%y° 9/64-40 L=6 I

52 (68  106-01607 TENSION THREAD GUARD PLATE 12734 14 1

53 08  SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 8.5 A%y 3/16-32 1=9.5 1

54 08  SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v537 11/64-40 L=11 1

55 08  WI-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NEY b % D=5.3 1

56 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG 33 T

57 %11 M-3002000-01 ATTENT1ON SEAL b 5 Fapdy-4{(16) 1

58 12 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) N2I3Fa94Y-1(16) 1

59 %12 CHM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SHALL). AL BICEY)D] 1

50 #13  CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7vE vIn b 3(yan) i

61 FTTT0T-63002 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD F9C VN ~(JEYEY) 1

NOTE (§E20)

01....EXCEPT LH-1152-4-1(JA,JE) ,4-2
02....FOR LH-1152-4-1(JA,JE),4-2

03....FOR LH-1152-4

04....REPLACE TH18 PART FOR STITCH

SPECIFICATION ”G”,”C”

(SEE PAGE 20,21)
05....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART

(SEE PAGE 29,31)
06....ACCESSORY PART

07....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION "C”(SEE PAGE 21)

08....FOR LH-1152-6

09....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION

PARTS
10....FOR LH-1152-4,-5
11....FOR JE

12....FOR DOMESTIC USE
13....EXCEPT JE, DOMESTIC USE

LH-1152-4-1(JA, JE),4-2{3Fk <
LH-1152-4-1(JA,JE) ,4-2
LH-1152-4 58
BARIE"C,"CTOBE I
AT D

(20,21 =T % THREE W)
Ky — WB e

TV ISBEEN)

5]
HBARCOBSILEIERT RS
IRV ETHEBIEIW)
LH-1152-6F4
T—=2NVERT A MRS

LH-1152-4,-5F
JEHA

EHA

JE, ENIZER<



2.MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

il - %Y - SRR




REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by A 4 Aty

1 161-02853 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VrFve v 43

2 B1904-552-040 CRANK SHAFT STUD ASM. FC Y I3y h3

3 CQ- 3500000-F8 QIL FELT 555 (0.1)
4 55-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5

5 0}  B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FUE YV =N N 7YY

[ T0T-02705 NEEDLE BAR TRANK M <5597

7 101-04701 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD M =73y rayy

) B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [Z30)F

9 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MEF 9% 7y an

10 191-02655 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. Y7 LkeY 73

T SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-30 L=10.5 Wy A% 174°30 L=10.5 m
12 55-8681950-SP SCREW §/32-28 L=19 MAZY 9/32-28 L=19

13 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YITAFEY F7 14
14 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy

15 S8-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 vhLIFy" 9/32-28 L=16
1 B{Z213-552-040-4 OTL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. 757 IV3-F3-0C v 73
17
i8

RO-0291801-00

RUBBER RING

oYy

~

T B N S . T I VB B R S R e S e e I S e B el e B S R e

$5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 %Y 1/4-40 L=6

19 * 101-38902 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Yy ITARN

20 101-02507 MAIN SHAFT Yy s

7T T0T-03000 MATN SHAFT BUSHING, TNTERMED. I I AR

22 * 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 25ZMF D=14.72 W=12 73

23 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
24 R1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 27 ahyh Vv

25 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL 27° 0EY b

76 SS-6B61T110-SP SCREW 174-240 L=11 VIFY 1/4-40 L=11

217 © 101-032867 HAND WHEEL ASM. YAV A RVE]

28 05 ¢ 101-61057 HAND WHEEL ASM. PEEPON(IR)

29 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 ¥ - 7Yy D=20X47 (1)
30 RO-4372002-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
£} SS-8T5T550-SP SUCREW 15/64-28 T=15 Fy 15764-28 L=15 %)
32 101-03406 TIMING BELT PRV 1Y

33 102-83008 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE NF TIVN 9E 37114

34 5S-9120910-TpP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 oyirE bk 3/16-28 L=9

35 B29G7-415-0A0 DRIVING CRANK ASM. FYFE 4 3-h -vF 93

76 SSTBEIZIZZ0-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v5%y 3/16-28 L=1T.% ey
37 1071-04503 NEEDLE BAR MF -

38 101-04859 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. ME -2 % 3

39 88-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 W33y 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
40 02  101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/16” M} A 3/16 73 1
Yl SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 3y 1/8-44 =5 .5 0y
49 03  MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 M DPX5 %11 2
43 D4 MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 75 N IAYY 134 NMT5 2
44 101-21069 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. MF - 3-p -2 43 1
45 58-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A2y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
15 [0T-71309 NEEDLE BAR FRAME PUSITIONING B ER T 4 I
417 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 w33y 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
48 101-21556 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM. mivIE 4 I3 1
49 88-5121610-1P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (N
50 B2913-412-N00 BEARING N A RN 4 4 1
51 T0T-21408 BUSHING MNF IR YA T
52 B2915-415-000 FELT myvHE A 7TAh 1
53 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 v B 3 2.5X6X0.5 1
54 $S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥73y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
55 5$-6090660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3%y° 9/64-40 L=6 2
56 UT  BI412-352-A00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, A M - IIC Y A )
57 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK FYHE 4 3-h -0y 1
58 101-21606 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT MY s 1
59 1061-22309 CONNECTING ROD Y vA VAN 1
60 £Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.3
(3 10179208 CONNECTING PIN N SEVIRZEA T
62 101-06102 BUSHING MMEIVY 7 YA 1
63 S§-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
64 101-21952 DRIVING ARM ASH. MY 4 97 3 1
65 58-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 €33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (N
56 WP 0T740516-SP WASHFR 7.4X11.8X0.5 Y5FF % 7.4X11.8X0.5 T
67 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 ayhyFyh 9/32-28 1
68 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 : H=7 ¥ vy D=9 N=7 1
69 101-22257 DRIVING ARM ASHM. MAIYT 73 1
70 $$-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1
T NS-6680320-5P NUT 3/32-28 oIRrFIN 973228 T

NOTE (#:d)

01....SELECTIVE PART

02....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE PAGE 29,31)

03....EXCEPT JE

04....FOR JE
05....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS '

BN &,

i — U,
(29,31R—TUETHEBEZT W)
JEILER <

JEF

T =RV ERTA MRS



3.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
% - TR




NOTE (i£32)

01... EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE PAGE 29,31)

0Z. ... SELECTIVE PART

03,...EXCEPT JA AND STITCH
SPECIFICATION "C”

04....FOR JA AND STITCH
SPECIFICATION "C”

R — VR

(29,31 R =T B THER/LIE T W)
BIERSR

JARC, BEHBCTI3HRL<

JAR U, BB{LER"C"H

REF. NO __NOTE PART KO. .. DESCRIPTION _________] LS A N S Quy_ |
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Y4y Y 1
2 01 B1802-5i2-0A0-A  RUSHING ASH., FRONT &Y P REAM 43 1
3 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=20 FA3y° 15/64-28 L=20 1
4 B1816-512-0A0 HOGK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. 52 VAP S MY Al A 2
5 5S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
3 G2 101-T2080 HOCK SHAFT GEAR ASH., A AN TR APAN PR 2
7 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6)
8 B1840-512-0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASH. Y 35 A79hA U3 1
9 $S-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA2Y 15/64-28 L=4.7 (1)

16 01 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YEY 7 PR 3 1
I1 101-08611 FLUNGER BUSHING ST 73T k- AN 1
12 SS-8151150-SP SCRIW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASH. YEY JRSANYE PR 1
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 NTYVSS 20X42 (1)
15 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
16 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 v33y° 11/64-40 L=5 1
» 17 03  101-10054 HOOK ASK. INXDDT 43 2
18 101-10062 HOOK ASH, MDY ¥ 23 (2)
19 161-10252 BOBBIN CASE ASH. Fe vk p3 (2)
20 161-10203 BOBBIN CASE ¥Uour-a (2)
7] 101-10401 BOBBIW CASE TENSION SPRING S ESIE] &)
22 101 -10500 TENSTON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE YR{PFI-IN 3 MY (2)
23 101-1080¢ TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YR{VFI-V) FI-XYRY (2)
24 10i-11508 SPRING P-FYR YN 2
25 101-11300 BOBRIN ey 2
26 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 6/64-40 L= 7.5 Y53y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
27 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X] L3¥  % 3. TA8XI1 2
28 101-11805 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER THE RTVH 2
23 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCEK, UPPER FASARE NS Sk S 2
30 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER AP AL AT L] 2
31 SS-6153040- 8P SCREW 15/64-28 1.=30 ¥ 535" 15/64-28 L=30 2
39 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK THE RTVIL YV 2
33 €Q-2020609-00 0IL WICK vy 0.1
34 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FINR T pIvae 2
35 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK I ¥ TvHYF 2
36 N5-6110420-3P NUT 11/64-40 nyA7 YT 11/64-40 2
a7 $Q-2020000-00 OIL RICK 23y 0.1
38 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN IR TVHNT V7 2
39 02 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F IYY I9TML RAFANA 1.4 2
49 02 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 b WA TS 9 525X9 .52 2
a1 101-09208 BUSHING AT PITRAR 2
42 101-08801 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT ARFIART 184 e Y 1
43 SS-9111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 nyys% Ah 11/64-40 L=18 2
44 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER WYY IR 474 2
45 SS-7060630-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 LT3y 3/32-56 L=5.5 6
a6 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 5¥ 7 3 §.5K18X1.6 2
a7 S¥-7082550-SP SCREW M8 L=25 IRy M8 L=25 2
45 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A2y 15/64-28 L=15 2
49 B1818-051-D0D THRUST WASHER, D ¥ MM RFARMA D 2
50 101-79307 BUSHING, LOWER WYY IR 2
51 101-08900 HCOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT RIS 78 4 3% 1
#52 G4 101-95154 LATCH HOOK ASM. 1L5Y 7975 ¥ 73 1
53 CS-1470710-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14,72 W=7 253085 D=14.72 W=7 73 1
54 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MRS 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)



4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

E Y BEER




REF. NO _ _NOTE _ PART NO. . ___ .. BESCRIPTYON _________| [ S S Qry_ _
1 S$-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t33° 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
2 161-070061 ROD PIN A7VFa-Eyuyr by 1
3 161-06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7Y#3-tyayp 1
4 SD-0900702-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=7 & v¥y D=9 H=7 1
5 05 101-07159 FEED REGULATOR ASH. A7) FI-1y8 4 73 1
[ SS-GI2T6T0-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Y53y 37/16-28 L=15.5 €))
7 B1513-280-000 TENSION SPRING A4 B IN G 1
8 0l 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ ¥R - ) 1
9 CS-1021214-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10.2 W=12 25295 D=10,2 W=12 73 1

10 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
11 T0T-08009 OIL SEAL B S YN A 2L i
12 81  S5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 1
13 Dl SS-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MRy 1/4-40 L=10 1
14 01  B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER AN - 1
15 06  B1624-389-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FIIN - 1
16 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
17 B1634-470-000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW AIVF2-1y%y 1
18 B1:48-555-000 SPRING A7 F3RY wUN G 1
19 B1147-555-000 PIN I F3-%Y ey 1
20 02  B1623-470-040 STITCH DIAL ASM. AEV4Z 73 1
71 06 BIbZ3-27G-0AA — STTTCH DIAL ASH. FEVZ FIT Y I
22 $5-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t5%y° 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
23 B1549-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW YIN IR R FI-RYRY 1
24 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhyiyh 11/64-4¢ 2
25 101-07209 TENS10N SPRING SUSPENSION BRAC YIN UN 30 1
75 P3316-281-C00 TUBE HOLDER T{Y-Fi-7 AJL I
27 $§-7110819-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 k53 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
28 05  101-06300 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING R rIESe VLA 1
29 B1610-484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM PSS VAN 1
30 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t73y" 1/4-40 L=11 2
K1 TS-2TT0030-SP SCREW 11/64-20 LS8 .7 TSI 11764-40 L=8.75 3
32 R1637-432-000 THRUST COLLAR AN I SYAVLs 1
33 03  B1536-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =M A A TIV B 1
34 SD-0906701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 . H=7 & vy D=9 N=T i
35 Bi610-512-006 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK Y a-y A7) wrarw 1
36 SS-6580752-TF SCREW ™ 1/8°40 [=7 wHTIE Wk 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
3 04 101-87708 FEED DOG 3/16” 1bUA7YN (2) 3/16 1
38 101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. VAL EY 1
38 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v7¥ b 3 6.2X13X1 (1)
40 $8-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhok Wb 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
a7 RE-050071T-KP — SHAP RING 5~ UF 2V A7 5 T
42 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT AL 1
43 * S¥-8050502-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 M3 3/16-32 L=6 1
44 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT AN ATVT 7 1
45 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 uyhryh 1/8-44 1
45 SS-60BI8I0-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 Y57y 178-44 L=18 T
47 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER A7Y& 497 1
48 $S-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 FEY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
49 101-068102 BUSHING ZANEIYS 7 VIARN 1
50 55-8681130-8P SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 MY 9/32-28 L=11 2
51 ¥ 729-04155 TARUST COLLAR ASH. D=14. 72 W=12 FIANT D=14. T2 W=12 73 2
52 55-8680610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 Mgy 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
53 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1%y 0.4
54 $§-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 be5%9° 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
55 101-06805 PLATE A0VF3-¥Y4474 2
56 B1652-470-000 FEED DRIVING RUCKER BLOCK TIVFI-2IRT H7T°Y 2
57 101-06557 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. VLS VAN E S 1
58 85-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v53y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (n
59 $D-0900761-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 & viy D=9 N=T 1
50 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhry 8/32-28 1
81 T0T-06201 BUSHING ANV T GInAEN T
52 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.3
63 191-06458 FEED ROCK CONNCTING ROD ASM. AAnATY LYayhy 73 1
§4 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhyHIh 9/32-28 1
65 101-06656 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. A7VFI-2944 73 1
56 SS-7TT0510-3SP SCREW 11/64-20 =5 IWeSEy 11/64-20 L= 5 T
67 B1632-470-000 STOPPER PLATE F79F3-2954 Y444 1

NOTE (##3L)

01....ONLY FFOR THE MACHINE WITHOUT

BEERDEEORVREICER
Lg

BIRTC DBA I IR T AR
(20,21R—TUH THBBLEEW)

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM
02....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION "G”(SEE PAGE 20,21)

03....SELECTIVE PART B
04. .. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART (SEE PAGE Fy— &
29,31) (29,30 V% ZHBCEIW)
05....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH BB COBESIIEZERT 585
SPECIFICATION "C”(SEE PAGE 21) QIR—=TE THERL LI V)
06. .. .FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION TR UERTA MBS

PARTS



5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

- R B DR

Mz

N,

"

o -
/ ,, SO\ w
o S

N

_— 2/

RO

S
/ol
- o

N\

@E@%@mév
T

\

o



REF. NO __NOTE PARTNO, _________ DESCRIPTILON ____ . ____. | S N Oty _
1 D1517-415-B00  LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN (SR E WV VA 1
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET £V 1
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT (S SLMEE VM 1
4 161-25003 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD e 75 3a% - 1
5 110-07101 HINGE SCREW ¥ 7 o3Ik URY 2
6 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT ¥ 7 VY 1
7 SB-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H=.3.3 2 Y3y D=7.24 H=3.3 1
8 B1515-415-000  LIFTING LEVER e¥7y 14 1
9 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 4" vzy" D=6.35 H=3 1

10 B1522-180-000  SPRING ANIN - N R 1
11 B1531-415-000 SUSPENSION Y7544 N 2h) 1
12 B3135-415-000  TENSION RELEASE LINK, B {h2A BV B 1
13 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 eI R I AL M3 2
14 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YhbI3y" 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
15 101-23305 TENSION RELEASE LINK, A ANIRAYVY A 1
16 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 1 v2y D=6.35 H=2.3 1
17 D3157-415-BAH  TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM LPZAA V795 43 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥ 4MA7 5 1
19 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 Ef 4MAY 6 1

20 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 Y5 % 7.4X11.8%0.5 1

21 D3156-415-B00 TENSION RELEASE PLATE LPIVAE V) 1

22 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed 4bAY 5 I

23 SD-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 4 vzy D=6.35 H=4.8 1

24 101-23206 TENSION RELEASE ROD A vaN 1

25 NS-6060310-SP NUT 3/32-56 uyHrIyh 3/32-56 1

26 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 vI¥ b % 3.7X8X1 1

27 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING ANIRAEN TN 1

28 101-23057 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. ADZRATAY- 43 1

29 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE TO4-t¥z 1

30 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eIy 11/64-40 L=7 1

31 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TVEYT N NIYSE 4 1

32 S$S-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IhLI3Y" 11/64-40 L=14 2

33 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL e¥ 7ELYIYE - 1

34 $B-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 vy D=6 H=3.2 1

35 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER AVIay N 47 FHT 1

36 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWEI%Y 11/64-40 L=7 1

37 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER IHIFT UN - 1

38 R1521-555-000  SCREW THITT UM - PARY 1

39 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING NV 1

40 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 vI¥ Ik 7.4X11.8X%0.5 1

41 101-05575 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. HI7r I ryyay 1

42 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyhr#yh 3/16-32 2

43 A4078-550-00A  CL1P BAND VIRYN Y 2

44 B1509-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHIFIVLYRY 1

45 B1511-555-000  NUT FHIFI-YZY FUh i

46 02 110-71701 NUT THT Favky 3 Fyh 1

47 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR YL 7YHF - 1

48 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING T¥L F3-EIN % 1

49 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR AYIH - 1

50 101-78754 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER TR U8 %(23) 1

51 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (N
2 ¥ 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AYIE - JAAAD 1

53 01 101-52759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16” FHL (2.0) 3/16 73 1

54 $S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IILI2Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

55 G2 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHI Favty 3 1

NOTE (&)

01....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE PAGE 29,31)

02.,..FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS

- 10 -

R — U
(29,31R—Y % TP LI W)
T =NVIRT A MEFRE &



ISM COMPONENTS

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECH

RYD HEER




REF. NO ~_KOTE _ PARTNO, _ _______. DESCRIPTION _ _________. vy oA Qty
1 58-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 53y 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 102-11118 MOVING KNIFE b 9AR 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. b -ARY 7 43 2
4 102-11001 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE b A3 2
5 $S§-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAZY 8/64-40 L=6 4
5 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 1M FITRIHT) 2
7 S5-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=5.5 MAFY* 1/8-44 L=5.5 2
8 $5-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 oYk kb 1/8-44 L=4.3 2
9 $5-6091022-TP SCREW (Y25 1

10 102-11506 THREAD PRESSER B {M¥T B 2
11 102-11209 COUNTER KNITE I7{A 2
12 35-5080610-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L=5 M3 9/64-40 L=6 1
13 55-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oyhs7HE bh 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 101-18107 STOPPER, A ¥ 2-N -YARIAT - A 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT BAY -V -39 ]
16 SS=7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 IAt73y° 15/64-28 L=16 p)
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING BN -UN - N 1
18 101-17208 TENSION DI1SC RELEASE PLATE 395914 1
19 Sp-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 2 v2y D=6 H=2.7 1
20 101-16655 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. A Y 2-b =¥ MIVEE (A 43 1
21 SS-B111010-TP SCREW 11764-40 L=9.5 A3y 11/64-40 L=9.5 [
22 161-18206 STOPPER, B Y 1-M -¥ARYN - B 1
23 $5-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¥53y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
24 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=7 Z32807 D=14.72 W=7 /3 1
25 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
26 161-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ST 1
27 $8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%ZY® 1/4-40 L=8 2
28 €S-0700818-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7 W=8 ZF3AM05 D=T W=8 /3 2
29 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAZ¥" 11/64-40 L=b (4)
30 101-16903 SPRING VAN YT N R 1
71 WP-0753016-52 WASHER 7.5X16.0%X3.0 Y5¥ H x 7.5X16X3 I
a2 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. BAY 1-h -¥ 43 1
33 $5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ¥53y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
34 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING han-7 vy Cyvy (1)
35 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyss3yh M5X0.8 1yz 2
36 10T-16259 DRIVING ARM &ASW,, LEFT EENIE TR I E 1
37 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v53y 3/16-28 L=10 (1
38 101-16507 JOINT ROD ¥ 3qyhoyp 1
39 101-16408 CONNECTING LINK Ty 2
40 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyRs3yh 11/64-40 2
41 SH-0650305-3P HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 Xv33" D=6.5 H=3 2
a3 $5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥33y° 11/64-40 L=11 2
43 101-16358 DRIVING ARM ASM., RIGHT I-b o957 3IF 43 1
a4 $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k533 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
45 01  101-17851 SOLENOID ASH. ¥ a-N VAV 93 1
a6 02 101-44350 SOLENQTD ASH. AN D27 I
47 101-17802 PRESS PLATE PARTINIES A A O 2 (| (1)
48 101-18305 PRESS PLATE DRIVING SCREW Ay4aIh -2y (1)
49 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef 4bAV 2.5 (2)
50 D2107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A VLA - VI S A (1)
51 101-179901 SHAFT I8y 7 (N
52 101-17703 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ISRV VAN DL (D
53 01  101-17604 SOLENOID X3y 39 (1)
54 02  101-44301 SOLENQID FLEIRTMF VAN (D
55 §$S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1,=8.5 YAES53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
56 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4 .5X8.5X1 N33 % 4.5X8.5X1 4)
57 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 b9 b % 4.8%8.4X0.8 (1)
58 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 FA 23y M4X0.7 L=6 (4)
59 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef 4MY 7 (2)
60 101-18008 FRAME Y44y 47V -4 (1)
61 BZ037-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SIS D
62 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 b5%y 15/64-28 L=10 2

NOTE (7Ed2)

0l....FOR LH-1152-4,-7
02....FOR LH-1152-5,-6

-12—

LH-1152-4,-7f8
LH-1152-5,-68



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
H Bk ) KB MR




L. N0 NOTE _  PARTNG. . DESCRIPTION _________| L SN Qry_ _
1 D1627-555-BO0-A REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING B ¥ YIArY SWONIYEE 4 1
2 10 DI627-555-BOA REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING,B ¥ yIRTI R yFR YIRS 4 1
3 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 L3¥ b % 3.2%7X0.5 2
4 SM-4033001-SC SCREW M3 L=30 FATIRY M3X0.5 L=30 2
5 D1628-555-B00 SHAFT KIFVR - Iy 7 1
B DI635-555-B00 SWITCH LEVER SPRIIG TRV TN N % I
7 S8-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=14 1
g D9259-555-B00 MICROSWITCH SET PLATE I F{YF pAA 1
9 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Efr ApA7 § 1

10 $§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MASZYN 11/64—40 L=7 2

I DZE11-555-B00-& CABLE HOLDER F=T T LRAF I

1 01  DG036-555-CAA 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASH. N $IALYFa- “2yva- IS 1

13 02  D6036-555-BAO 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASH. 29V %7 34%- 1) 3 1
14 03  D6036-555-CAQ 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. N OIPEARF 3- 2IvI-b 43 1
15 04  B6036-505-0A0 2-CORE CORD ASH. NYYALYFA- 23Va-b 73 ]

15 T~ 101-79851 J-CORE CORD ASH. N YT AAIFIL LYy (%) 1

17 D9205-555-B00 HICROSWITCH COVER YU PF Fn - (1)

18 07  D9204-555-B00 MICROSWITCH 154 3470 249 154 (1)

19 06  D9204-555-C00 MICROSWITCH 0.14 {7 A{YF 6. 1A (D

20 01 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y 7 #{va-p (1.9)

71 07 T HW-5FI8STZ-28 TWO-CORE CORD ¥7 4fva-§ 0. [8K19%2 (1.5)

22 D3 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V %v7 44¥a-p (1.5)

23 04  HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y ¥ 7 Atha-b (1.5)

24 11  HW-5F18812-28 TRO-CORE CORD Y7 24%3-b 0. 18X19X2 (1.5)

25 101-19857 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM. ¥ YIRIUAAIFUN - 73 1

pfS SS-7TTOTI0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IHETRY 11/64-30 =7 4

27 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ o % 5X10.5%1 4

28 101-19303 SOLENOID COVER U RN -

28 10 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER X7 AN - H

30 08  101-19006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V ¥ Y2AYYr 3Uh 31V 1

37 05 10Y-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENCTD, AC24V ¥ YTATIRT RIR 2AY T
2 09  101-44400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ¥ Y70 9 v 1

33 101-19204 SOLENQID INSTALLING PLATE LZAFVANY )/7> 1 1

34 WP-0501916-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% b 3 5X10.5X1 4

35 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 myhrE Bk 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

RI DI464-555-B00 LINK DRIVING HAGRET PIN T RIN YOIy T

37 RE-0400000-K0 -RING 4 Er a4y 4 2

38 $5-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IIIFY 15/64-28 L=12 2

39 W5-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER MR 2

40 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13XI k74 i 3 6. 2X13K1 2

4% SST7ISTZ2I0-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ThET7y 15/64-28 =12 z

42 101-19402 LINK ¥ Y740y FANRYYY 1

43 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ovhsFYh 15/64-28 1

44 191-18501 LINK INSTALLING BASE ¥ Y7A0Y 7ARAYY BIYIA 4 1

45 SD-0721111-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H=11.1 ¥ v3y D=7.24 H=11.1 1

15 “IBT-19600 REVERSE FEED ROD PRV VIITIN T

47 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 viy D=7.24 H=3.3 2

48 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YUAPIN - N 2h 2

49 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING 148D bYN V4R FTIN G 1

50 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 Y53y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

5 BZ733-761-000 PIN (A T

52 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM AS ¥ YrAry Luyyes o3 1-

53 $S-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 b7y 3/16-28 L=14 (N

54 161-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ YIEIIN -3 ) 1

55 101-19907 CUSHION ¥ YFANN - 14T 1

56 BTTT4-286-000 PIN v 1

57 101-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ YIAIIbN - 1

58 10 101-61206 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ y7krun - 1

NOTE (#:72)

01....FOR LH-1152-4~ lB(JA)
2....FOR LE-1152-4-1B(JE)
3....FOR LH-1152-4-2B
04....FOR LH-1152-6-0B,5-2B
05....FOR LH-1152-4-18B,4-3B,7-0B,
06....FOR LH-1152-4-4B,6-WB,5-4B,
07....FOR LlI-1152-4-3B
08....FOR LH-1152-4-2B,4-4B
05....FOR LH-1152-6-0B,6-WB,5

1G....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION

PARTS
ii....FOR LH-1152-7-0B

— 14—

LH 1152-4-18(JA) B
~-11562- 4 1B{JEYA
LH 1152-4-2BF§
LH-1152-6-0B,5-2B
LH-1152-4-18,4-38,7-0B,7-¥BfH
LH-1152-4-48,6-WB, 5-4B 7 WB A
LH-1152-4-3B A
LH-1152-4-28,4-4B
LH-1152-6-0B,6-WB,5H
TSR T A MRS &

LH-1152-7-0BH



3. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

A AT T

~15 -



REF.NQ ~_NOTE _ FPARTNO. . PESCRIPTION _________. S SN SURR ' 5 2
i 01 102-09682 WIPER APPARATUS ASM. AN -Y-F 73 1
2 02 102-09674 WIPER APPARATUS ASH. 4N -Y-F I3 1
3 03 102-09781 WIPER APPARATUS ASM. AN ~Y-F I3 1
4 04 102-09773 WIPER APPARATUS ASH. VAN -Y-F 3 1
5 10 101-79661 WIPFR APPARATUS ASM. V4N -Y-F 93 1
5 12 101-79968 WIPER APPARATUS ASM, VN -Y-F I3 1
7 11 1061-79760 WIPER APPARATUS ASM. AN -Y-F I3 1
3 13 101-81469 WIPER APPARATUS ASM. ULN -Y-F 43 ]
9 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IhLIRY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (3)

10 102-09401 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE COVER VIR A VAN T (n

T1 09 106-15102 WIPER MAGNET COVER AN =5 Zyb hn - (D

12 14 HW-5F18S12-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥v7 44%a-) 0.18X19X4  (1.5)
13 15 HW-5F18512-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD Xp7 44va-F 0.18X19X4  (0.9)
14 10 HW-5F18S12-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥ 7 4{Ya-p 0.18X19%X4  (1.6)
15 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) Huy 157 (1)
16 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 Y34 % 4.8%8.4%0.8 (D
17 S§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WLI2y 11/64-40 L= 5 (D

18 162-09609 WIPER SOLENOID AN -8 XY (N

19 1062-09302 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE AN =37 39N PR 4 (D

20 09 106-15003 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE AN =37 Zyp PIYFR A (1)

21 SS-7116710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe3xy" 11/64-40 L=T )

22 DZ2119-555-C00  SWITCH VAN - 3 W24 IF (1)

23 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 I H ko oad Avh M3 (2)

24 SK~-4030601-SB  SCREW ¥3 L=6 FaT 22y M3%0.5 L=6 (2)

25 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 N R % 4.4XT7 4X] (2)

26 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nYyh7FYh He (2)

27 102-09054 WIPER DRIVING ARM ASM. VAN -3-} =95 43 (n

28 SS§-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IhL73y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)

29 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 2 vy D=6 H=2.7 (n

30 102-08866 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 UAN -Yuh (2) J3 (1)

3] 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASHM. U{N =P AL I3 @]

39 $5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyasE b 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

33 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 Er 4hAv 3.2 (2)

34 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT AN -VVEY n

35 $5-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 IhEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

36 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 TS x 3.7X8X1 )

37 05 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" TN - (1)

38 E9862-201-000 TUBE =N Y2y rFa-T (n

39 0§ 102-09500 WIPER gAN - 1

40 07 102-09807 WIPLR TN - 1

41 08 102-09905 WIPER AN - 1

NOTE (i)

01....FOR LH-1152-4-3
02....FOR LH-1152-4-3B
03....FOR LH-1152-4-4

04....FOR LH-1152-4-4B,5-4B,6-WB

05....FOR 3/32"-3/8"
06....FOR 7/167-5/8"
07....FOR 3/4"-7/8"
08....FOR 1”-1~1/4"

09....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIF1CATION

PARTS
10....FOR LH-1152-7-WB
11....FOR LH-1152-7-W0

12....FOR LH~1152-7-WB,URBAN WHITE

SPECIFICATION PARTS

13....FOR LH-1152-7-W0,URBAN WHITE

SPECIFICATION PARTS
14....FOR LH-1152-4-3,4-3B,7-W0

15....FOR LH-1152-4-4,4-4B,5-4B,6-WB

- 16 —

LH-1152-4-3f8
LH-1152-4-3BJ8
LH-1152-4-48
LH-1152-4-4B,5-4B ,6-WBJH
3/32"-3/8”
7/16”-5/8"

3/4”-7/8"Fd

17-1-1/4"

T =NV R T MRS

LH-1152-7-WBH
LH-1152-7-WOF3
LH-1152-7-WB/H,
F—SUARTA b AR
LH-1152-7-W0R,
TSR T A MRS
LH-1152-4-3,4-3B,7-W0H4

LH-1152-4-4,4-48,5-4B,6-WEH



[aY
A ot 0 o R vy’
\ y L T W - X
™ N %/ A
T N N\
- D umw/(\ 8/& /_ \

\ ,/,\Xr,}
Ay A
;

VTION COMPONENTS




REF. N0 NOTE PART RS, .. _ .. BESCRIPTIOR _________. L S A S Gty _
1 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER hvyay7d Az 1
2 101-25755 OIL RETURN FELT ASH. ByVa-7IRh 73 1
3 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TILIRY” 11/64-40 L=7 3
4 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER hsVay pe A7 ¥z 2
5 101-25557 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. i/t'/l)/ﬁﬁx 73 1
3 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7YY Y- XNy 2
7 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 W32y 11/64-40 L=7 2
8 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7 SYY Y- 2
9 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 7°9 ¥ ¥- HIn 3 )

10 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE =-kn 47 0.1
T SG-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fi a2 %A 4
19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE A= L 0.1
191-27009 CONNECTING SCREW CAP ¥1-29% FRYY7 i

101-26902 OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW ¥1-19%° 5 i
B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 59 H
RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING NNZE 1

7 S$S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ISRy 11/64-40 L=18 2
5 191-26001 HIL TUBE x1-29Y H
) 101-25904 0IL TANK AN 1
BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (=3 .30 s 0.4
Sa-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VYIIFy 7
BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (AR TP A 0.3
B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER ByYay n A7 ¥z b4

SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W52y 11/64-40 L=7 p

106-23403 BASE A VAN IR i
33_6111610~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 vI5y" 11/64-40 L=16 2

26-19001 SUCTION S SUAVAR - i

05 2110920-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IWFI3Y 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
B1851-512-000  FILTER SCREEN ¥i-27°F 73 i

-850 512-000  BUSHING HOLDER X1-25 F Wi 1

3 ST090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-49 1= 8.5 537 9/64-40 L=8.5 i
¥ N. 6000A10-5P  HUT 9/64-40 ayarFeh 6/64-40 1
13 EP-3000000-006  VINYL PIPE (A=t T 0.2

14 NS-6110420-5P  NUT 11/64-40 IR 11/64-40 3

15 R1834-51 —Uno A OTL ADJUSTING SCREW 293~ $3-vIRY 3

i T RP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE V- ne 47 0.1

37 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [l T 0.1

3 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [l VN 0.3

39 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [l TR 0.3

40 q01- 768ﬁ0 07L TURE HOLDER NAT R A 2

it ' 0L WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT IX AR IVHYT 23 1

47 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IhvF3y 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1

42 285! 071 WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT vA UAY e aYviT 73 1

14 ; 6110 1 -SF 0 NUT 11/64-40 oYy 11/64-40 1

45 S55-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=14 1

- 18 -



10. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS

@)@ 14
0

REF. NG NOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTIOGN ey 4 Aty
; 101-23453 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. ARIVATE - 93 i
) 0l 101-24667 TENSION POST BASE ASH. {1hF3-Y {hyY3- 23 1
4 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {hhUN 2 (1)
101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD SIS S (n

101-24055 TENSION POST ASM. 1M F3-98 144 73 (D

B3134-521-000 TENSTON RECEASE TEVER FaiA{% @)

SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 & vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2

B3127-527-000 PIN B Rl by B (1)

B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT halA by (N

NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayh7Hyh 11/64-40 2)

T01-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, & F A1V Fa-v& - X m

B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DI1SC FISERR (4)

D3168-555-HOB SPRING &AL fbFIIIN 3 (2)

110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 ArFavy b (2)

101-24303 THREAD TENSI1ON POST, B & {14b73-3F - B (1)

P3126-051-000 TENSTON DISC TV F3-5 95 4)

B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 11 F3-345 AL (2)

Gl B3129-012-300 TENSION SPRING AhFI-YN %A (2)
B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {FFI-IF5 FVR A (2)

110-72204 TENSION NUT SEVVE (2)

13143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD IV TN T 157 (D

B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH. 1RRIN 2 7Y 23 (2)

B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE RN 3 TUFA44 (1

4 B3139-527-000 COLLAR 1M UN 2 7 785 ()
5 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 1MrUN % B @}
; B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST Y ¥ IR (D
27 $5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FAZY° 1/8-44 L=3.5 (n
28 $S-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 FARY 1/8-44 1=5.5 )]
29 $3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B ARMUN 2 FI-bI4E B (n
30 $8-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWLTEY §/64-40 1.=4.5 ()
B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR ANIN T TV [@))

B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1RNY A 3 (N

$3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1h¥3-3 #9h (n

$S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IILTEY 11/64-40 L=T 2

NOTE (#:32) 01....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION"A” AND "G”,"C”

(SEE PAGE 20,21)

SAERCAT B O, 0 0
BEIREET DN
(20,218 -7 2 TR EW)

-19 —



11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS BY STITCH SPECIFICATION
AETIRAIE A

CYIEXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR
SPEGIFICATION"A"
BB A" EHRE

; (124859 TENSTON POST B: 1hF3-3 {1h¥Y3- 73
2 $3126-555-D00  THREAD TENSI1Of S EVVIS (2)
3 #SG- 18060900 nY SGX1906 #9 2
i 01 H(-2005006-59 Ny YaAYY 134 NME5 2
U1 -24€75 {bF3-3 4h%Y3- 73 L
5 128- fMF3-y 3 (1.2) 73y
i AEYLH 73
5 AEYYY 44 HYT Y 1

7734 B 1

00B2100 N DPXG #21 2

2605013-00 SV 134 130 5

e
Wi

t=d

(a3 0. ... FOR JE JEF
6%2... . FOR URR
PARTS, ALL OTH i PT  LRUADHSEREES &
THE ABOVE STITCH HETT.
SPECIFICATI 5, (T — IR <)
(EXCEPT EXCHANGIRG GAUGE FARTS)

- 20 -



i’(i’

i a5

PARTS FOGR STITCH

SPECIFICATIONTC”

PART NG. DESCRIPTION [ A4 Qty
105~24875 - - - - - TENSTON POST BASE-ASM: - - - =~ - -~ -+ -~~~ =~~~ Ry HARYEs P - - - v s o m T 1
B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {hF2-7 A3 (1.2) (%)
101-98001 THREAD GUIDE B {7V B 1
101-03505 THREAD GUIDE A 1M 7YH A 1
MDP-50082100 NEEDLE DPX5 £21 M) DPX5 21 2
i 0T HCTZ0U5012-50 NEEDLE T34 WHTZ5 N 134 NH1ZE 7
i 102-07009 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD A7) Oy i
& 102-07256 FEED REGULATOR ASH. A7) Fa-w A 3 i
§5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k539" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
16 101-03703 GUIDE PLATE b7V C A AN i
11 T0T-03604 THREAD GUIDE C F7v77 C T
12 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F {MFv#{ F 23 1
14 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {h7v3{ F (H
14 B1131-528-000 FELT (bTYH AbiYz (1)
15 $S-50980610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 19737 9/64-40 L=6 1
Th TOT-29550 THREAD GUTDE ASM. E TR 7931 E 7% I
17 101-29500 THREAD GUIDE E {h7Y#{ E 199
101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE AV YIS (1)
B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING ML YR AR (n
SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2 v3y D=1.8 H=5.5 )
SS-J080710-5F SCREW 9764-40 L=7 INFTRy §764-40 L=7 T
: 62 102-25704 FEED DOG 1/8” (2.0) 1hEUA7Y 2 1/8 !
02 101-47650 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8” AR R 1/8 73 1
24 $S-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FA3Y" 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
25 02 102-20101 THROAT PLATE (P=4) 1/8” ny{3 (P=4) 1/8 1
s (] T02-29255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1787 P AR !
27 03 HTS-PO0S50A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 65 T-47° -9 P.C.D 65 73 1
28 04 HTS-PO0SS0A0 HOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 55 £-47° -9 P.C.D §5 73 1
28 MTS-P0001000 HOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT -4 7 ) H¥h (1)
30 RC-4800002-KP RETAINING RING Ch" AbAY (1)
3 SS-¥I507I0-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 W5y 15/764-28 L=7 [€))
32 03 MTJ-VHOC4100 V-BELT, 41 INCH Va A 414vF 1
: ¢4 HTJ-VNH004000 V-BELT, 40 INCH VA b 404VF 1
101-95154 LATCH HOOK ASH. 1hFY FYFH Y 93 2
101-95303 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING YB{LFI-IN 3 (2)
TOT-95407 TENSTON ADJUSTING SCREW EER TSN (2)
101-10530 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE YRAMFI-IN F MARY (2)
NOTE (#3) 01....FOR JE JER
02....EXCHANGING GUAGE PART Ty — VRS
03....FOR 5OHZ S0HZE
04....FOR 60HZ 60HZFE

ALL OTHER PARTS EXCEPT THE ABOCVE COMMON TO STITCH SPECIFICATION"S”.
LRUADBE RS LB TT,

- 21 —



12. CIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
i - B RERER

- 22—

<
~_ T
™~
“~o
25

REF.NO  NOTE  PARTN. D ESCRIPTION X v A 4. Qty _

! 101-62253 O0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 7794 Y (43) I
2 101-62204 OIL RESERVOIR 7758 ¥ (L
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 HHIT A {2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION 7 HIT A (2)
5 SM-0081001-5D SCREW h5Z%y M8 L=10 (N
R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 077 6))]

7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL S LA 260 5o (n
3 110-24106 SPRING kT MTYUN G (1
] RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Ef 4hAY 10 (1
10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET SN P AAS PEAb (n
il $S-9182010-SN SCREW §/32-20 L=20 oyH7E b 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 HS-8150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 nyhsiyh 15/64-28 (2)
13 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 M3 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 55-9151810-SR SCREW uyhrE bh n
i5 114-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD vy 7FIay (H

16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. e T4 23 1
17 B3431-552-000-A  KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER v¥ TR A - (D
18 $3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD vy 77 AFT Y (D
110-24403 RURBER 77 1A ()
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE (SANSRT: (1
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER v 75T {0
22 58-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 uyhrE bh 15/64-28 L=15 (1)

23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD b TE VR Y 1

24 101-62501 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A AL RSN I

25 01 101-62402 DUST COVER &AM - 1

26 BR228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 37 1

NOTE (#EE) 01....FOR JE JEFR



13.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
Wb AN— - REEHERER

1 101-28056 BELT COVER ASHM. AU - {RTEY-F 23 !
2 01 101-61552 BELT COVER ASM. AU - RIRY RIS 1
3 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE A M T4 (1
4 %01 104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE A HA - 74 (1)
5 $S8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 b3y 11/64-40 L= 5 (6)
] T0T-28007 BELT COVER LIS m
i 0t 101-61503 BELT COVER ’ AN - (G
8 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 e3¥ 3 6.2X13X1 (1)
9 $S-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YWy 15/64-28 1=7 (i)

10 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD A AbIA - YFa- (1)

1T SK-3487500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.% L=25 THE73y D=4.8 L=75 (€]

12 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5% 4 % 5X10.5X1 (2)

13 & 110-77567 THREAD WINDER ASHM. 1Y) (1}

14 0l B3204-012-00A THREAD WINDER BASE ASM, 1he%a 4 (n

15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1b73-3 #Ih (1)

1% B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSTOK SPRING TFF3-F 7 B [&N]

17 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {bF3-943 (2)

18 : $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 w33y 11/64-40 1=7.8 (1)

19 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7d 4 % 5X10.5X1 (1)

20 B3223-012-040 THREAD TENS10N BRACKET ASM. 1pY% AbFI-I8 -84 23 (1)

¥ BIZ04-012-T00 THREAD WINDER BASE ASH EINEZEd Y]

22 B3214-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY HSETAR 5 (1}
3 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FARY" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

24 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAKP LZA NI N ALY (1)

25 8S-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TALF3Y 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)

78 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE FZANEEE 1 )]

27 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE {h%y 7 (1)

28 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 . 2 vy D=4.9 H=2.6 (1

29 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH vt Q)]

30 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 Wk73y 1/8-44 L=12.5 [@Y)]

31 B3Z0T-012-000 "BUBBIN WINDER . TR @3]

32 01 B3201-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER IRET [@D)

33 01 B3203-555-000-4 BOBBIN WINDER INETAD 5 (€9)]

NOTE (382) 01....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION PARTAVE R (% - 3 )
PARTS

- 23 -



14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN ‘WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS;
RPN AN= - RBEERERR REESR)

N

g110519-50

BOBBIK WINDER WHEEL ASM.
SCREW 11/64-42 L=t

L0§-28064 BELT COVER ASM. NAMIRT - (RYRY-F 73 1
101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE INF AR Q)]
58-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALIEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (6)
1-28007 BELT COVER A AN - (D
WP 0621016-8D WASHER 6.2X13X1 LY A ¥ 6. 2X13X1 )
SST7T50740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 =7 IS5y 15/64-28 L=7 {1y
100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT S AN - YFa- ()
$K-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L= INEIEY D=4.8 L=25 (2)
#P-$501016-5C WASHER 5X10.56X1 kL34 b & 5410, 5X1 2
THREAD WINDER ASM. 1MREY97 (3Y7° ) 9}
THREAD TENSION NUT ISEEE ) 2
THREAD TENSION SPRING 1b¥3-y 7" % B {2)
THREAD TENS1CK DI1SK 1hFa-45 4
7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAEIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4
WE-0501616-5C WASHER 5X1G.5X! Y59 ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
T 137012040 THREAD TENSION BRA TRE FFI-9F & {73 )]
04-116-0C0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE FISET A o
(3213-116-000 THREAD GUIDE ATV gy
£3214-012-0A0

ks v 73
PAZY* 11/64-40 L=b

BRAKE CLAMP

SCREW  11/64-40 L4

BIF -ARE ATIIA
IILTRY 11/54-40 L= 4

KOTE (§£%)

RUBBER BRAKE 2NN 22 (4
THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASH. STV 03
BOBBIN STOP SPRING B Uy MR )
COLLAR TNE7 35- n
HINGE SCREF D=4.8 #:2.4 5 Y3y D=4.9 H=2.6 {1
BOBBIK PRESSER FARY ¢ o )]
SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 YALIFY 1/8-44 L=12.5 e
BELT COVER PLATE A RN -74 (4

01....FOR URBAN WHiTE SPECIFICATION
PARTS

- Db -

T =NV R T A MERER S



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

I BRI R

%
7]

2b -



REF. RO

EE. RO NOTE  _PARTRO. .. DESCRIPTION ______ . _ .. [ T SR Qty |
101-62758 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFYIF(I3) 1
£11-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1MaFE 9 I4 (1
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1MFF 9 9I N
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. IMFAVTVH 23 (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFE -9% 57 (1)
B T17-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M RFOF IIhFT (4)
111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 114595 (2)
B33320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN IS EVZE MU (4)
9 ~ B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hyxor¥ (4

] 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1bv% 7V A (4)

iT B3317-704-000 NUT TPRFE - FAFYR (1

17 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP M55 -5y (n

WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30%2.5 (520 i (2)

4 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT2EY M5 L=14 (2)

15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrFIh M5 (2)

SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FaT a3y M5 L=14 (4)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ’ nyhrFIh M5 (4)

NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHrIIh M5 (4)

HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFY7 N (3)

_26_



LUSIVE PARTS FORLH-1152—-4

—~
)

17.EX(

16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPCNENTS

LH-1152-4 =EES

E—4—-7-Y B

T W
CE
S

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1152-5,—-6,—7

27 -



REF. O ~_WOTE PART NG, . ___._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. S T SR Gty
i 01 101-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. Fyyay% ¥y I3 1
0l BT-0630520-7Z0  HOLDER COVER ' Y1y F17° (1}
3 01 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYh749h 15/64-28 1
4 DB029-555-RB0A  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P F{ny7° 57 1
02 D6043-555-R00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE by A-3F0 AR 2
B (3 D6043-555-R00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE (R LEY, 4
n6001-555-B00  PLUG COVER T30 v - A 1
3 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P 27" 470 1
9 04 D6042-555-BO0  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE by 2-3F0 AR 4

] £5 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE by A-3H) AR 2

11 D6009-555-DOA  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7 57 N - 4P n 1

12 06  102-01952 EARTH CORD 7-23-F (73) 1

13 09 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG F40y7° 37 12P 1

14 09 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE by A-3F0 AR 8

15 08 M9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 757 hn - 12P 1

i 09 18512-120-RB0-A BB-TYPE SINCHRONIZER ASM. BBY% Ivrot ¥ 73 1
7 08 18512-120-BBA  BB-TYPE SYNCHRONIZER JUNCT1ON BRYXYVIOF{¥ -4y ¥ 1

18 09 M8512-120-B0S  SINCHRONIZER Ve VES V2 X (n

09 M8512-120-00S  SINCHRONIZER CABLE IS MR E A (n

0% M9628-110-000  CLIP FLOYAT VR (D

0% BY141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE OyhrE - v F (47 4) (n
WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MY H % D=5.3 1

g 07 B6037-505-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASM, 7-Z1-} 43 1
08 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASH. 7-Z23-p 43 1

%5 08 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P AYYT YT 14P 1

i 1& HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT | v vavarLk 8

27 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v52y° 11/64-40 L=11 1

24 08 M6050-350-AAF  RESISTANCE AF ASM. F4IUN YIAFDI 1

08 44078-550-00A CLIP BAND YAMINAS 1

5 18 58-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=10 1

¥ 0% M6050-350-AAA  RESISTANCE AA ASM. ZEVISPZIYVE 1

: 38 #6050-350-AAS  RESISTANCE AS ASM. 749N yIASIR 1

23 08  102-18253 EYE GUARD ASM, v v b-b(73) 1

34 08 5S-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 Thb5xy 3/16-32 L=9.5 2

08 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X] t7¥ 4 % 5X10.5X1 2
6% WS-0521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 NI % 5.2X8.2XK1 2

NOTE (&)

0I....FOR LH-1152-4,-7

02....FOR LH-1152-4-1B(JE)

03....FOR LH-1152-4-1B(JA),4-28

04....0NLY FOR THE MACHINE WiTH
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED
MECHANISM. (EXCEPT JE)

05....0NLY FOR THE MACHINE WITHOUT
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED
MECHANISH. (EXCEPT JE)

06....FOR LH-11562-5

07....FOR LH-1152-6

08....FOR LH-1152-7

09....FOR LH-1152-5,-5

- 28 -

LH-1152-4,-7TH
LH-1152-4-1B(JE) F
LH-1152-4-1B(JA),4-2BJH
BBk ERENSOBEIZEAL
. (JEILFRL)

HER ) EEOL WEEICERNL
¥, (JEIZBR<)

LH-1152-5/
LH-1152-6F4
LH-1152-7H
LA-1152-5,-6H



SHH .S HTUE  .S,u0ijedijioeds yol13s 3deoxg ... g
SHY .9 408  ,9,U011ED1)108ds yo1lis 3deox3 ... @
onga W TN & 1ded J8pio |vi0edg .ok
BT e uoiienyL1o9ds |eioedg ... Mﬁy
YTHY uo11e914109ds paepuels ... 3
6G9.G-101 1619G6-101 16416-101 3k % ¥ S Xk e vel Byl 1
0GGLG-101l | 2G0VG-10L | 2691G-10L | 20GLL-10L | 10069-10t | 10999-10L | 20GEE-LOL | G091E-10L |8 te| ¥y S
1GV/G-101 | GS6€G-10L | £€951G-10t | €0V LL-101 | ¥v0689-10L | 20G99-L0L | €OPEE-10L | 90GLE-10L [9°82|8- | ¥
TSE.8-101 | 9G8EG-10: | ¥S¥1G-L0L | vOELL-10L | G0889-10L | €0v99-101 | ¥OEESE-10L | LOVLE-LOL | ¥ GE )
£GZLG-101 | LGLEG-10L | GGE1G-10L | G0ZLL-10L | 90L89-10L | v0€99-10L | S0ZEE-10L | 80ELE-10L |2 22| 87| d
% PG1.G-101 | SGOEG-101 | 9G21G-101 | 50L1L-101 | £0989-L0L | G0299-L0L | 90tE€-10L | 602L€-10L [L'BL] %% | N
GGOLG-10L | 6686G-101 | ZGL15-10L | Z00LL-10L | 8B0S89-10L | 60198-10L | LOOEE-10L | 00LLE-10L |6°Gt] 84| W
9G69G5-10L | 0G¥SG-10L | 8G0LG-10L | 0060L-10L | 60%¥89-101 | L009S9-LOL | 0062€-104 | LO0OLE-10L |[L2k| & | 1
% LGEES-10L | 15606-101 | LOBOL-10L | 0DEBY-101 | 00659-101 % yo60g-10L | LV it|9by | &
6G89G-101 | 2528G-10L | 2G80G-101 | 20L0L-10f | 1L0Z89-101 | L08G9-10L | 108gE-101L | GOBOE-10i |&6 | S| M
BGLGG-L0L | 08/0G-10L | ESLEG-L0L | €GZ06-L0L | €090L-101L | ¢0L89-101 | 202489-101 | 20LZe-10L | 90.0E-10L |62 {9tg| H
X % ES ¥yG08G-101 | $6006-10L | ¥0S0L-101 | £0089-1L0L | £09589-101 % Lot |1rs €55 9
& 6GOSG-10L | 2G8596-10L | /G62G-104 | G4508-101 | GOV0L-L01 | 906249-10t | y0GG9-101 | £092E-101 1oL (ve | vyl o4
s sk §S8ES-L0L | 9GY0G-10L | 9 101 | £08L9-101 | G0VS9-101 % gs |EE4 1 3
S 1668G-101 | 65226-101 | LSE0S-101 | 60608-101 % * 950018-10tL gv {94 a
o Rl % 15995-101 7o L5805-101 | LOZOL-10t | 80LL9-10i | 90£59-101L | v0G2Z€-101 | 00E0E-10L |8¥ wvﬁ a
£ - ES 85Z0G- 101 Ex 608.9-L0L | L0Z59-101 iozog-i0l (0¥ |€€% | O
_—"1 votgz-zol | soLgo-l0t P - zolog-101 |z | 8| @
\\\\\\\ ——"1so0s9-to0r | £000€-101 |¥'2 |64 | V
Wy LAdg EE¢”$>,DM W you)
HM ¢ A yibus| yoi1ag |yibusy ys111g ~
& y e “v‘li_h Lo
W is]|[s] . i
z THE @ w o
o .& speg
: :
b (m) Y %l Bk
N TWiS® 1004 29SS94( o3eid 1vO4Yy) 2zis ebned @iposh
2 = — — — ¥ — % xve
m i # A A i
% 3 3% ™y ; 3 5 [°99s U913
B L 9 5 ¥ g Z i
=




) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “C”

Iy
W e

i

"-a “C” )¥

E

aw;

5/

ar
HE

G962G-101 16922-201 PGO8Y-101 906.9-101 L0G0Z-Z0L v 9 vy 4

9982G-101 26G622-201 LG6LY-101 LOBLG-101 BOV0Z-20L 9°6 | &y 3

L912G-101 £€Gv22-201 8GBLY-101 80LL9-101 60£02-201 v | 9l a

89926-101 vG6e€gz-201 6GLLY-101 609L9-101 00202-201 vy | 2R 9

$68G0-101 §6222-201 0G69L%-101 $0LG2-201 N L0i02-20¢ A 8 g

LGLGO-101 LGGLY- 101 00169-101 £000E-101 vz | €8 '
sy yaul

4 [

o™

O

©
©

wwy Lo JH
Yyibue| yoirilg

I

©

W

o

s

- 30 -



(3) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS COMMON TC ALL STITCH SPECIFICATIONS

X dins

YEY LS LHTE «S.uoileoiitoads yoiias 3deoxy v
ST LD LHEY LD,U011B01 1 10ads Yo1i1s 1deoxy @
LS8TL-101 AV0-215-2081L¢8 £0BGYV-101 BOESY -1 01 10Z6v-101 8 ve 80| 1
£08SY-101 80€G+v-101 LGL6¥-10L g8 1€ vl S
LSEZL-101 8Y0-215-208149 z2506v-101 97 8¢ 811 Y
POLGY-LOL 6025%-101 96687-101 v 62 1 B
9588v- 101 A A 8/ d
LSL8%-101 L 6t Yo N
G0GGT-101 00LGY-L01 8598%-101 6 56t 8/ w
65687-101 Lzl e/ 1
0S¥8¥%-101 L | 9ty M
1GE8Y-101 5°6 8¢ A
0V0-G1G-£081€ V-0¥0-216-2081€ cacsy 1o}l 61 2 H
€SL8Y-101 1L LeE/ 9
9085v-101 Loosv-101 ve08y- Lot e i ?
LS6LY- 101 96 (274} 3
8G8L%-101 8 ¥ 80 a
6SLLY-101L 0t ¢E g )
DSG9LY-101 A" 8/ 9
LGSLY-101 v e 370 v

ww you

.
@
ALY Q % | ]
CF | ~5 1 |E
% \ opon
Q
(B Xds (BIVEX L (%) & 0 & () % 6 & (%) 8 & B ¥
@iepauioin ] twse Burysng| 1004 wse Buipysng 14yB1y‘epiig peqg 13e7‘eplis peg ‘wse dwe |5 eipesy BZIS oBneb o ipsaj
g ¥ € (4 L

|
—
™

|



g LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

CEEEY R b

to the corresponding Rev.No.
partyand new parts(Added parts)arse
ether:
cleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
-,s0 select the parts with changed dates and

ohs : part num
place wour orders.
evaNo.W%:§%<ﬁ3Uu
GOWEEGRAE, BRENEAE T, JEXTR T,

29005303

No.0S47-[05] - Rev.No.

w4 hdded partsEffm/D:0bsoleted partsHlBfm/E:-SrratumilE
) PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageRef. Parts No.
B INo. o i * INo, | B [No. i %
05 2 57 |CM-3002000-01
05 P 58 |CM-3002000-B1
2 59
¢

= | | B

05 , CM-3002001-01
G OM-3002001-A1

1 Al 05 2
B A0S 2] ©1]101-63004
2] 19]B1202-552-B00-A| A | 05| 4| 19]101-88902
i] 22]cs-147121A-54 | A | 05 4| 221229-04155
S| 43/55-8620610-Tp A 05| 8| 43/ 5M-8050502-TP
8| 51|CS-147121A-SH A0S | 5] 51 229-04155
k . v 52|81502-541-000 A 05| 16 52 229-07109
; 21 ali01-61404 Alos | 23] 4!104-19307
5 221 1383201 -0612-0A0 LT
14 106-26158 A 0B | 13, 1 5,110-77587
] | 10[683204-116-0A0 2 26 10 1226-211565
) A Y 104-19303
A 2 WS-0521010-KP

~32 -



NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS i
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
[l B __NO m H __NO & H_NO & B __NC
A4078-550-00A 10 43 BE2815-415-000 4 52 €Q-2520000-00 8§ 53 MTS-PO065040 2127
A4078-550-00A 28 28 B3120-125-000 19 19 €Q-3030000-00 8§ 62 M6050-350-A44 28 31
B3125-012-600 15 33 CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 M6050-350-AAF 28 28
8P-3000006-00 . 18 10 B3125-012-000 23 15 CS-070081B-SH 12 28 H6050-350-4AS 28 32
BP-3000500-00 18 12 B3125-012-000 24 11 CS-102121A-SH 8 9 1¥8512-120-EBA 28 17
BP-3000000-00 18 20 B3125-527-000 18 32 CS-1470710-SH 6 53 M8512-120-EB0-A 28 16
BP-3000000-00 18 22 B3126-012-000 23 17 CS-1470710-8H 12 24 M8512-120-E0S 28 18
BP-3000000-00 18 33 B3126-012-000 24 13 M8512-120-005 28 19
BP-3000000-00 18 36 B3126-051-000 19 16 D1517-415-B00 10 1 M9628-110-000 28 20
BP-3000000-00 18 37 B3127-051-000 19 9 D1627-555-B0A 14 2 M9637-110-000 28 15
BP-30000060-00 18 38 B3127-527-000 19 8§ D1627-555-B00-A 14 1 M9640-110-000 28 13
BP-3000600-00 18 39 B3128-051-000 19 3 D1628-555-B00 14 5
BT-0630520-Z20 28 2 B3128-527-000 19 25 D1635-555-B00 14 & NM-6040003-SC 16 26
21111-563-000 2 40 B3125-012-400 19 18 D2107-555-B00 12 50 NM-6050001-SE 26 15
B1114-051-000 2 13 | B31235-012-B0D 23 16 D2112-555-B00 2 6 NM-605000:1-SE 26 17
B1114-280-000 14 56 B3129-012-B0C 24 12 D2119-555-C00 16 22 NM-6050001-SE 26 18
B1123-552-A00 2 30 B3129-526-000 20 6 | D2120-555-C00 16 15 NM-6050001-SP 12 35
B1123-552-000-A 2 29 B3129-526-000 21 2 D2430-555-B00 12 34 NS-6060310-SP 10 25
B1131-528-000 2 49 B3132-051-000 19 17 D2464-555-B00 14 36 NS-6080210-SP 8 45
B1131-528-000 21 14 | B3134-521-000 19 6 D2515-232-D00 14 49 NS-6090310-SP 18 32
B1132-512-000 2 37 B3135-415-000 10 12 D2611-555-B00-A 14 11 NS-6110310-SP 18 44
B1132-521-000 21 19 B3137-527-0A0 19 22 D3129-555-D00 200 2 NS-6110310-8P 19 10
B1147-555-000 8 18 B3138-512-000 2 34 D3156-415-B00 10 21 NS-6110420-SP 6 3
B1148-555-000 8 18 B3138-527-000 19 29 D3157-415-BAH 10 17 NS-6110420-SP 8 4
B1212-552-400 4 13 B3139-527-000 19 24 D3163-555-B00-A 10 31 NS-6110420-SP 12 40
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 16 B3140-527-000 19 26 D3164-555-B00 10 29 NS-6110420-SP 18 34
B1214-019-000 4 24 B3141-527-000 19 31 D3168-555-HOB 19 13 NS-6150430-SP 14 43
B1214-038-000 18 9 B3142-527-000 19 23 D3916-481-C00 8 26 NS-6150430-SP 28 3
B1412-352-A00 4 56 B3143-527-000 19 21 D6001-555-B00 28 7 NS-6150430-SR 22 12
B1414-555-000 4 9 | B3201-012-00A 23 32 D6009-555-D0A 28 11 NS-6620310-SP 2 14
B1501-5681-000 10 49 B3201-012-000 23 31 D6029-555-BOA 28 4 NS-6620310-SP 10 42
B1505-227-000-A 10 48 B3203-555-600-A 23 33 D6036-555-BA0 14 13 | NS-6680320-SP 4 71
B1509-555-000 10 44 B3204-012-60A 23 14 D6036-555-CAA 14 12 NS-6680410-SP 4 67
B1516-227-000 10 47 B3204-012-000 23 21 D6036-555-CA0 14 14 NS-6680410-SP 8 &0
B1511-555-000 10 45 B3210-771-000 24 25 D6042-555-B00 28 9 NS-6680410-SP 8 64
B1513-280-000 8§ 7 B3212-012-000 23 27 D6042-555-B00 28 10
Bi515-415-600 10 8 B3214-012-0A0 24 19 D6043-555-B00 28 b RC-4800002-KP 2l 3
B1520-552-000-A 10 37 B3214-012-000 23 22 D6043-555-B00 28 6 RE-6250000-K9 12 49
B1521-555-000 10 38 B3214-047-000 19 12 D6043-555-B00 28 14 RE-0320000-K0 16 33
B1522-120-000 10 10 B3217-012-000 23 29 D9204-555-B00 14 18 RE-0400000-Kd 14 3
B1531-415-000 10 11 B3223-012-0A0 23 20 D9204-555-C00 4 19 RE-0500000-K0 10 18
B1603-512-000 8 47 B3223-012-CA0 24 16 D9205-555-B00 14 17 RE-0500000-K0 10 22
B1604-012-000-A 8 42 B3224-771-000 24 26 D9299-555-B00 14 8 RE-0500000-K9 14 9
B1610-434-000 8 29 B3228-012-000 23 26 RE-0500711-KP 8 4l
Bi610-512-000 8§ 35 B3228-012-000 24 23 £9862-201-000 16 38 RE-0800000-K0 10 19
B1623-470-04A § 21 B3229-012-000 23 24 RE-0700000-K0 2 59
B31623-470-0A0 8 20 B3229-012-000 24 21 (G3204-116-0C0 24 17 RE-1000009-K9 22 9
B1624-380-00A 8 15 B3305-704-000-A 26 6 G3212-116-0A0 24 24 R0-0291801-00 4 17
B1624-380-000 8§ 14 B3311-012-000 26 9 G3213-116-000 24 18 R0O-0371801-00 10 39
B1633-470-000 8 67 B3311-704-000 26 12 G3217-116-000 24 28 R0O-0442401-00 4 14
B1634-470-000 8 17 B3317-704-000 26 11 R0O-0742401-00 g 16
B1636-581-B00 8§ 33 B3320-704-L00-A 26 8 HK-0346101-40 28 25 R0O-0582401-00 22 6
B1637-432-000 8§ 32 B3418-180-000 12 17 HK-0346400-0B 28 26 R0O-1952401-00 18 i6
B1649-161-000 8 23 B3419-122-000 22 18 HW-5F18512-28 14 21 R0-4372002-00 4 30
B1652-470-000 8 56 B3431-552-000-A 22 17 HW-5F18S12-28 14 24
B1802-512-0A0-A 6 2 B3431-581-000 10 2 HW-5F18512-48 16 12 SB-1200001-00 4 29
B1803-515-0A0 6 10 B3524-552-000 18 & HW-5F18512-48 16 13 SB-1200002-00 6 14
B1816-512-0A0 6 4 B3529-226-000 18 1 HW-5F18S12-48 16 14 $B-3095301-0C 6 40
B1818-051-D0C 6 49 B3530-555-000 18 15 | HW-5000700-00 14 20 SD-0380551-SL 21 20
B1820-563-000 6 32 B3534-156-000 18 8 HW-5000700-00 14 22 8D-0470281-8P 19 7
B1821-051-000 6 34 B3638-112-000 2 8 HW-5000700-00 14 23 SD-0480261-SP 23 28
B1822-051-600 6 35 B3538-112-000 10 35 Sp-0480261-SP 24 27
B1823-051-000 6 38 B3538-112-000 18 4 MAI-15043000 28 8 SD-0600271-SP 12 19
B1834-512-000-A 18 35 B3538-112-000 18 23 MAC-11532000 26 19 §D-0600271-SP 16 28
B1846-512-0A0 6 8 B6036-505-0A0 14 15 MC-2005006-50 20 4 SD-0600322-SD 10 34
B1850-512-000 18 30 B6037-505-0A0 28 23 MC-2005007-50 4 43 SD-0630301-SP 0 9
B1851-512-000 18 29 B8228-125-000 22 26 MC-2005012-50 21 6 SD-0640231-8P 10 16
B1866-512-000 6 44 B9141-372-000 28 21 MC-2005013-00 20 11 SD-0640482-SP 1023
B1903-552-000 4 8 MDP-500B1100 4 42 Sb-0650305-SP 12 4]
B1904-552-0A0 4 2 CH-3002000-B1 2 58 MDP-500B2100 20 10 SD-0720331-SP 6 7
B1905-541-B00 4 5 €H-3002000-01 2 57 MDP-500B2100 21 5 SD-0726331-SP 14 47
B2037-372-000 12 81 CM-3002001-Al 2 60 MSG-18060900 20 3 SD-0721111-SP 14 45
B2733-761-000 14 51 CH-3002001-01 2 59 MTJ-VH004000 21 33 SD-0960701-T? 4 B3
B2906-415-000 4 57 C@-2000000-00 4 60 MTJ-VH004100 21 32 SD-0800701-TP & 34
B2907-415-0A0 4 35 CQ-2020000-00 6 33 HTS-P00O01200 21 29 SD-0800701-TP & b9
B2913-412-K00 4 50 €Q-2020000-00 6 37 MTS-PO0O550A0 21 28 Sb-0900702-TP & 4

- 33 —




N U M L INDEX OF PA S
PART HO PART N0 PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART MO
s BB HO BE NO 25
23 11 | 88 24 3 | $S-9151810-SR 14 | 101-04859 4
24 8 | s 2 10 | $5-9182010-SN 11 | 101-05575 10
22 5 |3 10 30 | $S-9661120-CP 11 | 101-05609 10
16 24 | SS 10 36 101-06003 8
14 4 | S8 14 10 | TA-0750404-R0 2 1§ | 101-06102 4
1258 | SS 14 26 | TA-0T50404-R0 2 39 | 101-06102 8
26 14 | sS 18 21 | TA-O750704-R0 2 15 | 101-08201 8
26 16 | S5 18 3 | TA-1050604-R0 2 38 | 101-06300 8
6 27 | S8 18 7 | TA-i250406-R0 2 22 | 101-06458 8
8 43 |53 18 24 | TA-1250504-R0 2 12 | 101-06557 8
18 21 | S8 19 34 | TA-2050406-R 2 56 | 101-06656 8
18 11 | S3 23 18 | TA-2100904-R0 2 17 | 101-08805 8
28 | SS P24 14 101-06904 8
1| ss SP 2 1 | WP-0250516-SD 53 | 101-07001 8
26 | S8 P27 WP-aszaﬁm-sc 3 | 101-07159 8
21 | 88 SP 8 27 | WP-0330500- 13| 1061-07209 8
43 | S8 SP 8§ 54 | WP-0330500-1 B 23 | 101-07357 20
31 | SS SP - 12 55 | WP-0371016-SD 27 | 101-07407 14
28 | SS P2 2l WP-Gamle-SD 26 | 101-07506 8
35 | 88 SP 16 28 | WP-0371016-SD 35 | 101-07605 14
30 | 58 0-TP 8 48 | WP-0480856-SP 57 | 101-07753 8
24 | 0-SP 10 32 | WP-0480856-SP 1 101-08009 8
33 | SS 0-SP 14 7 | WP-0501016-SC 12 |-101-08512 5
51 | 88 0-SP 18 45 | WP-0501016-SC 19 | 101-08611 6
5 1SS 10-SP 18 17 | WP-0501016-SC 9 | 101-08751 6
12| 88 10-SP 14 53 | WP-0501016-SC 15 | 101-08801 6
15 |88 SP 23 9 | WP-0501016-SD 27 | 101-08900 6
54188 SP 24 6 | WP-0501016-SD 34 | 101-09205 6
SS-6081610 46 | S5+ 14 38 | WP-0501016-SD 5 | 101-09908 6
5§-6090660-T 55 | 85— 14 41 | WP-0621016-SD 39 | 101-10054 6
: : 26 | 8§- 121 WP-0621016-SD 40 | 101-10062 6
g | SS- 14 50 | WP-0621016-SD 8 | 101-10203 5
516 | SS 2 53 | WP-0521016-SD 5 | 101-10252 6
8 1 | 5s- 28 34 | WP-0740516-SP 66 | 101-10401 6
5 23 |88 4 15 | WP-0740516-SP 20 | 161-10500 6
2 5 38§ 19 27 | WP-0740516-SP 40 | 101-10500 1
2 54 | S8 2 7 | WP-0753016-5Z 31 | 10i-10608 6
12 42 38 19 28 | WP-0850002-SP 46 | 101-11201 6
28 27 | 5§ 4 41 | WP-1612616-SE 13| 101-11300 6
18 26 | SS- 21 24 | WS-0441040-KP 25 | 101-11508 5
1237 | 3S 6 54 | WS-0451040-KP 56 | 101-11805 8
8 22 | SS 12 25 | WS-0521010-KP 36 | 101-12050 6
2 13 | S§ 4 45 | WS-0631510-KP 39 | 101-12407 5
4 36 | SS 1229 | WT-0530002-KS 55 | 101-16051 12
i 49 | SS 2323 | WT-0530002-K 22 | 101-16259 12
4 55 | S8 24 20 101-16358 12
L0 12021 | 100-39105 10| 101-16408 12
8 8 |5 6 9 | 100-39105 7 | 101-16507 12
B 58 | SS- 21 31 | 101-00550 47 | 101-16655 12
12 44 | 8S 4 4 | 101-00758 19 | 101-16754 12
21 9 | S8 4 63 101—09808 18 | 101-16804 12
12 82 | 83 6 12 | 101-00907 2 | iD1-16903 12
1233 | SS 4 31 mr— 61004 4 | 101-17208 12
6 31 | SS § 48 | 101-01i03 27 | 101-17307 12
8 36 |SS & 3 | 101-01202 36 | 101-17604 12
4 26 | S8 22 13 | 101-01301 3 101-17703 12
8 30 | SS- 6 7 | 101-01400 25 | 101-17802 1
§ 45 | S§ 4 18 | 101-01509 23 | 101-17851 12
10 14 | SS 423 | 101-02002 11 | 101-17901 12
23 30 | S5- 6 15 | 101-02200 50 | 101-18008 12
24 29 | SS- 8 10 | 101-02200 21 13 | 101-18107 12
2 35 | SS 8 52 | 101-02259 48 | 101-18206 12
ss 7030820 1930 | SS 10 51 | 101-02259 21 12 | 101-18305 12
SS-7090810 4 39 | Ss- 6 5 | 101-02507 20 | 101-19006 14
5570909 4 47 | S8 8 12 | 101-02655 10| 101-19305 14
SS-7 13 31 | SS 810-TP 12 27 | 101-02705 6 | 101-19204 14
SS- 0 54 | 8$-8661040-TP 8 13 | 101-02853 1 | 101-18303 14
85-711 9 | $3-8631130-SP 8 50 | 101-03000 21 | 101-19402 14
S8-7 42 | $5-8631950-SP 4 12 | 101-03109 25 | 101-19501 14
S5-711 3 25 | 88 ! 128 | 101-03257 27 | 101-19600 14
SS-711 24 22 | S 1435 | 101-03408 32 | 101-19758 14
SS-711 2 31 | s 1632 | 101-03505 4 | 101-19857 14
8S-711 2 41 | ¢ 6 43 | 101-03604 11 m 19507 14
SS-711 3 86 | S 4 34 | 101-03703 10 91-20004 14
8S-71 15 17 | s 8 40 01-04503 57 | 191-21069 4
SS-711 23 5 | & 22 22 | 101-04701 7 | 101-21309 4

- 34 -




NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTSE i
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% H N i "2 X S B __No BE 72 N

101-21408 4 5] 101-95154 21 34

{01-21556 4 48 101-95303 21 35

101-21606 4 58 101-85402 21 36

101-21952 4 64 101-98001 21 3

181-22108 4 59 102-01952 28 12

101-22257 4 69 102-07009 21 7

101-230567 10 28 102-07256 21 8

101-23206 16 24 102-08551 16 31

101-23305 10 15 102-08700 16 34

101-23453 19 1 102-08866 16 30

101-23701 10 27 102-09054 16 27

101-24055 19 5 102-09203 16 37

101-24204 19 11 102-09302 16 19

101-24303 18 15 102-09401 16 10

101-24501 19 4 102-08500 16 39

101-24659 20 1 102-09609 16 18

101-24667 18 2 102-09674 16 2

101-24675 20 5 102-09682 16 1

101-24675 21 1 102-09773 16 4

101-25003 10 4 102-09781 16 3

101-25102 16 6 102-09807 16 40

101-25201 10 33 102-09906 16 41

101-25557 18 b 102-11001 12 4

101-25755 18 2 102-11118 12 2

101-25904 18 19 102-11209 12 11

101-260061 18 18 102-11407 12 6

101-26555 18 43 102-11566 12 10

101-26654 18 41 102-18253 28 33

101-26803 1 40 102-20101 21 25

101-26802 18 14 102-22255 21 26

161-27009 18 13 102-25704 21 22

191-28007 23 6 103-83008 4 33

101-28007 24 4 104-19307 23 4

11 -28056 23 1 104-19307 24 30

101-28064 24 1 106-01607 2 b2

101-28106 23 3 106-02902 2 3

101-28106 24 2 106-15003 16 20

101-29054 28 1 106-15102 16 11

101-29104 21 18 106-23403 18 25

101-29500 21 17 107-41759 2 9

101-29559 21 16 110-07101 10 56

101-30300 2 44 110-23702 2220

101-44301 12 54 110-23751 22 16

101-44350 12 46 110-23801 22 21

101-44400 14 32 110-24067 22 1

101-45001 2 42 110-24106 22 8

101-45506 2 45 110-24205 22 15

101-47650 21 23 110-24304 2223

191-47855 4 40 110-24403 22 1%

101-52758 16 53 110-24502 22 10

161-60851 2 20 110-44054 28 24

101-61057 4 28 110-47107 22 4

101-61156 20 8 110-71602 10 55

101-61206 14 58 110-71701 10 46

101-61305 14 29 110-72204 19 20

101-61503 23 17 110-72402 19 14

101-61552 23 2 110-77567 23 13

101-62204 22 2 111-85006 26 7

101-62253 22 1 111-86105 26 2

101-62402 22 25 111-85204 26 3

101-62501 22 24 111-85352 26 4

101-52600 22 3 111-85402 26 6

i01-62758 26 1 111-85501 26 10

101-63004 2 61

11-67708 8 37 226-02601 2 46

101-78754 10 50 226-19001 18 27

101-79208 4 61 226-21155 24 10

6 50 229-041565 4 22
16 5 229-04155 8§ b1
16 7 229-07109 10 B2
14 16
16 8
16 8
20 9

19

‘‘‘‘‘

- 35 -




-

MEMO

- 36 —




MEMO

-37—







wBLERCE

HRLRY, SN
JUK! CORPORATION Tor order or for furthes

mlormanion,
plaase comech @

BOMS—-2 U RN TE (EETLEY RV ET,
# Tha descriptan covered is this parts k=i s suc{ed to change for improwsment of fe commockty without nodce.
WMIMei—o U 3 b, 10seE HECEAERTERLLEDTT,

@ Thi paria Fet = gdied n aicordarce wilh foe prodeci specications as of Fobu any 1958,

OH. 7 Prnted ir Japas[Tal




